

Supreme Court of N.M.
FILED

02 18 53 JUN 18 2003
No. _____

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In the
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term, 2003

Edward Kennedy and Catherine Singer, Petitioner,

v.

Richard Hughes, Walter Dasheno, Edwin Tafoya, Dale Baca,
Charles Suazo, Joseph Val Gutierrez, C. Anthony Suazo,
Jose N. Chavarria, John Shije, Francis Tafoya, Alvin
Warren, Denny Gutierrez, and George Gutierrez,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Tenth Circuit

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ANTHONY F. LITTLE
Anthony F. Little
Anthony Little & Associates
P.O. Box 91436
Albuquerque, N.M. 87199-1436
(505) 822-1254
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Questions Presented	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Cited Authorities	iii
Table of Appendices	iv
Opinions Below	1
Statement of Jurisdiction	2
Statutory Provision Involved	2
Statement of the Case	2
Reasons for Granting the Writ	2
I. The Decision Below Sets A Precedent Which This Court Should Immediately Respond To Because It Allows Tribes To Single-Out And Violate Nonmembers Constitutional Rights	3
II. The District Court Incorrectly Interpreted This Court's Rule Regarding The Requirement To Exhaust Remedies	3
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Christian Children's Fund Inc. v. Crow Creek Sioux Tribal Court</i> , 103 F.2d 1161, 1165 (D.S.D. 2000)	5
<i>Kaul v. Stephan</i> , 83 F.3d 1208, (10 th Cir. 1996) ...	5
<i>National Farmers Union v. Crow Tribe</i> , 471 U.S. 845 (1985)	5
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001)	2, 5, 6, 7
<i>Oliphant v. Squamish Tribe</i> , 435 U.S. 191 (1978) .	2, 5
<i>Strate v. A-1 Contractors</i> , 520 U.S. 438 (1997) ...	2, 5
<i>Santa Clara Pueblo v. Martinez</i> , 436 U.S. 49 (1978)	4
<i>U.S. v. Montana</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981)	5
<i>Washington v. Confederated Tribes of Colville Indian Reservation</i> , 447 U.S. 134 (1980)	4,5
<u>Statutes and Rules</u>	
25 U.S.C. §1302	2

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<u>Page</u>
Judgment and Order of the United States District Court for New Mexico Filed on March 27, 2002 .	1a
Memorandum Opinion and Order of the United States District Court for New Mexico Filed on March 27, 2003	3a
Order and Judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit Filed on March 20, 2003	8a
Relevant Portion of 25 U.S.C. §1302	13a
